DEPUTY DIRECTOR, NANDANKANAN ZOOLOGICAL PARK P.O-BARANG,DIST-KHURDA,PIN-754005 PHONE/FAX NO-0674-2466075,(M) 9437022023 Email: deputydirector.kanan@gmail.com Web: www.nandankanan.org



Notice No. 40 /3F-49/2023 Dated, Nandankanan the 17.10.2023

Merit List of Candidates for the temporary position of three Research Fellows under the project "Species Recovery of Gharial (*Gavialis gangeticus*) in river Mahanadi Phase II"

With reference Notice No. 30 dated 14.09.2023, walk-in-interview was carried out on 17.10.2023 for engagement of three Research Fellow positions under the project "Species Recovery of Gharial (*Gavialis gangeticus*) in river Mahanadi Phase II". A merit list of the candidates is prepared for the said positions by the selection committee considering the mark secured in the interview, career mark by the candidates and with approval from competent authority.

Merit list of Research Fellow

Sl No.	Name of the candidates
1.	Krushna Chandra Giri
2.	Goutham S. Satheesh
3.	Ashaharraza Khan
4.	Pradeep Kumar Mohapatra
5.	Suprasanna Dash
6.	Jyoti Shankar Sahu
7.	Shivani Chandlani
8.	Shiyabar Rahaman
9.	Diptimayee Pradhan
10.	Pulin Kumar Pradhan

This merit list is valid for one year with effect from the date of interview. Sl. No. 1, 2 & 3 of the above merit list i.e., Krushna Chandra Giri, Goutham S. Satheesh and Ashaharraza Khan shall be given offer letter for Research Fellow to join the position within 10 days. In case of non-joining within said period, resignation and termination of the above candidate, offer can be made to the next person in the merit list. The appointment is purely temporary and for the project period only.

Deputy Director

Nandankanan Zoological Park